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M M2/3 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 TRUNKEY BILL Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2023, R8, P M2/2/2A. Godden 533460 15/02912P 2P 4P 3P 3PD11/04/2019

 2 DESPICABLE USHER Weighted points score BUL, 23/08/2022, R11, P M2/2/2S. Easey 529711 11/01351P 4P 6P 5P 7PD10/02/2019

 3 GO FORWARD POLLY Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2023, R9, M M2/2/1A. Campton 534218 8/0887M 7Y (FTF)P 4P 5PB10/05/2019

 4 DESPICABLE SPIKE Weighted points score DAP, 11/05/2023, R3, M M3/1S. Easey 529709 11/01674M 2M 2M 3M 3MD10/02/2019

 5 INVICTUS ETHAN Weighted points score BUL, 23/05/2023, R9, P M3/1C. Green 528921 10/01452P 5M 5Y 2M 6MD13/11/2018

 6 COBAR ROOSTER 1 Weighted points score BUL, 23/05/2023, R8, P M3/2M. Howard 526874 4/0967P 8P 3P 5M 5MD19/10/2018
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 1 SLINGSHOT QUEEN 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/05/2023, R9, P 4/1/2A. Bell 558763 6/52432P 7P 3P 4P 1PB14/01/2021

 2 FIBRILLATION Last start placegetter RIC, 21/05/2023, R10, P 4/1/1K. Coleman 529692 14/122232P 3P 5M 5P 2PD01/02/2019

 3 TRELOAR BALE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2023, R7, P 4/1/1C. Green 550498 5/41807P 1P 5P 8P 1PB16/10/2020

 4 DESPICABLE KNOWS Last start placegetter RIC, 24/05/2023, R11, P 5/4S. Easey 543519 5/01353P 6P 3P 7P 5CB08/03/2020

 5 TELL NO FIBS Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 24/05/2023, R10, P 5/4M. Dickson 533118 5/01314P 3P 6Y 3Y 6MB18/02/2019

 6 RECTIFIED 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 24/05/2023, R9, P 5/1A. Bell 550784 5/41836P 2P 4P 1P 5PD21/10/2020

 7 SHIAN SILVA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/05/2023, R9, P 5/2P. Chaker 552614 5/21715P 2P 3P 3P 6PB22/12/2020

 8 STRETCH AROUND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2023, R10, P 5/1T. Jansen 557736 4/31565P 2P 5P 1P 7PD12/04/2021

 9 PEYTON'S PEACH 1 Weighted points score BUL, 23/05/2023, R3, P 5/2S. Gittoes 549931 4/21316P 3Y 3P 7P 4PD17/09/2020

 10 EVIE ON GAS Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2023, R12, P 5/1S. Pulbrook 550297 7/31265P 5P 6P 6P 1PB02/10/2020

 11 LEE KEEPING Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2023, R9, P 5/1C. Green 541769 7/51234P 6P 3P 6P 5PD20/01/2020

 12 SIRIUS PSYCHO Weighted points score RIC, 17/05/2023, R9, P 5/1S. Pulbrook 553674 6/51207P 7P 4P 5P 2PB02/01/2021

 13 TAXI DAVE Weighted points score PPK, 20/05/2023, R9, Y 5/4M. Newham 541805 5/01207Y 1Y 8P 2Y 4PD25/01/2020

 14 SOLAR BRIGHT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/04/2023, R10, P 5/4P. Moran 553071 1/01108P 3P 8P 4P 1PD03/12/2020

 15 COBAR ROOSTER 3 Weighted points score BUL, 23/05/2023, R8, P 5/1M. Howard 526874 4/3967P 8P 3P 5M 5MD19/10/2018

 16 RAINBOW LUCK Weighted points score RIC, 19/05/2023, R10, P 5/1G. Logue 532771 4/3814P 8P 7P 5P 5PB11/04/2019

 17 MISBEHAVED Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2023, R10, P 5/1L. Rodgers 551643 4/3687P 6P 8Y 7P 5PD02/11/2020
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 1 TWO DOORS DOWN Last start winner RIC, 21/05/2023, R2, P 5/4N. Summers 560948 1/01401P 3PB20/06/2021

 2 MILLY'S SONG Last start winner RIC, 10/05/2023, R1, P 5/4A. Bell 566810 1/01121P 3P 3P 7P 5PB30/09/2021

 3 OH SO CLASSY Last start placegetter RIC, 26/03/2023, R9, P 5/4N. Summers 560947 1/01843P 3P 1PB20/06/2021

 4 PODDELKA LADY Last start placegetter RIC, 24/05/2023, R5, P 5/3P. Mantach 559529 2/11763P 1P 1P 6Y 3YB21/05/2021

 5 PETRICHOR Last start placegetter GOS, 23/05/2023, R9, P 5/3J. Hawkins 554422 2/11652P 5Y 2P 8P 2PB24/01/2021

 6 SNOWY ETHICS Last start placegetter RIC, 21/05/2023, R12, P 5/3A. Bell 559539 2/11623P 1P 1P 4P 6PB02/06/2021

 7 NATH'S GIFT Last start placegetter RIC, 17/05/2023, R10, P 5/4N. Auld 552755 1/01202P 1P 5P 4Y 6YD04/10/2020

 8 VITNELL BALE Last start Country winner PPK, 20/05/2023, R4, Y 5/4M. Newham 550500 2/01371Y 3Y 7P 8P 2PB16/10/2020

 9 SPEEDY GROVE Last start Country winner PPK, 20/05/2023, R5, Y 5/4R. Stewart 539672 2/01181Y 1Y 6P 7P 3PD03/12/2019

 10 BLAZING AMAZON Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 24/05/2023, R10, P 5/3M. Dickson 551043 2/11477P 1P (FEL)P 5P 8PB02/10/2020

 11 FREIGHTLINER Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2023, R7, P 5/3A. Proctor 562252 2/11685P 2P 4P 1P 4PD04/08/2021

 12 ZEROED IN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/04/2023, R4, P 5/3P. Chaker 556579 2/11636P (FEL)P 5P 1P 3PB03/01/2021

 13 FINAL INNINGS Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2023, R11, P 5/3R. Stewart 552289 2/11536P 5P 7P 2P 1PB09/12/2020

 14 SHYLA'S MATE Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2023, R5, P 5/4B. Stanford 537701 2/01444P 4P 3P 7P 2PB05/06/2019

 15 MISS VOLTAGE Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2023, R6, P 5/3A. Drapiewski 546728 2/11447P 3P 5P 1P 7PB03/06/2020

 16 CRASH EDITION Weighted points score TEM, 16/05/2023, R9, P 5/2W. White 536216 3/21386P 8P 7P 1P 3PD05/03/2019

 17 WHAT'S THY NAME 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2023, R5, P 5/4K. Coleman 542703 1/01385P 5P 3P 7P 2PD21/02/2020

 18 JAZZ SECTION Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2023, R4, P 5/4C. Carl 542921 1/01388P 4P 5P 3P 2PB14/02/2020

 19 PACEY MACEY Weighted points score RIC, 12/05/2023, R9, P 5/4C. Brennen 565017 1/01305P 2P 1P 4P 4PB26/08/2021

 20 SLINGSHOT COOPER Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2023, R5, P 5/2S. Barron 558757 3/21297P 4P 1P 6P 4PD14/01/2021

 21 LADY LAURENE Weighted points score RIC, 19/05/2023, R11, P 5/3V. Farrugia 560001 2/11237P 4P 1P 4P 8PB01/06/2021

 22 SMELL LIKE BEANS Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2023, R5, P 5/4K. Coleman 542701 1/01235P 4P 5P 5P 2PD21/02/2020

 23 GLEDHILL'S GAL Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2023, R10, P 5/4R. Hoogenboom 560277 1/01138P 3P 1P 7PB08/06/2021

 24 MORE CRACKERS Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2023, R4, P 5/2A. Bell 553073 3/21117P 4P 6P 6P 2PD03/12/2020

 25 SOLAR BRIGHT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/04/2023, R10, P 5/4P. Moran 553071 1/01108P 3P 8P 4P 1PD03/12/2020
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 26 HOT AUSSIE Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2023, R12, P 5/3S. Rathbone 552494 2/11056P 2P 8P 6P 5PB11/12/2020

 27 AUSSIE OLLIE Weighted points score TRA, 05/04/2023, R3 5/4J. Baxter 555600 1/01044P 5P 6P 1P 4PD01/12/2020

 28 ROCK ON HUNTER Weighted points score RIC, 17/05/2023, R8, P 5/3A. Drapiewski 546723 2/1998P 7P 6P 3P 4PD03/06/2020

 29 OPTIMUS ADAM Weighted points score RIC, 17/05/2023, R7, P 5/4N. Auld 544753 1/0966P 7P 7P 8P 2PD02/03/2020

 30 HEDGING Weighted points score RIC, 17/05/2023, R12, P 5/4B. King 555239 1/0875P 4P 7P 7Y 3YD24/11/2020

 31 LAVENDER HAZE Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2023, R6, P 5/4C. Proctor 560883 1/0848P 8P 6P 6P 1PB06/07/2021

 32 MISS INDI Weighted points score RIC, 06/05/2023, R8, P 5/4A. Drapiewski 546724 1/0786P 4P 8P 6P 5PB03/06/2020

 33 SHARNI'S DANCING Weighted points score RIC, 24/04/2023, R10, P 5/2J. Rudd 540631 3/2755P 4P 8P 8P 5PB23/12/2019

 34 MARLEY TO EXCEL Weighted points score PPK, 20/05/2023, R4, Y 5/4L. Polidano 539596 1/0732Y 4Y 8Y 8Y 6PD30/11/2019

 35 JOHANNA JEWEL Weighted points score RIC, 19/05/2023, R10, P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/1696P 7P 6M 5P 7PB14/01/2019

 36 FEDERAL RED 2 Weighted points score BUL, 23/05/2023, R12, P 5/4R. Polidano 550299 1/0694P 8P 8P 8P 4PD04/09/2020

 37 OPTIMUS ELI Weighted points score RIC, 17/05/2023, R12, P 5/3N. Auld 544747 2/1698P 6P 5P 7P 6PD02/03/2020

 38 IT'S ONLY ME Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2023, R8, P 5/3C. Carl 535993 3/1694P (BDN)Y 7P 8Y 7PB19/07/2019

 39 INFILTRATE Weighted points score NOW, 22/05/2023, R10, P 5/3B. Stanford 554947 2/1667P 8P 8P 6P 4PB10/02/2021

 40 BRUTAL DOMINANCE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 23/05/2023, R4, P 5/3R. Polidano 551929 2/1614P 8P 8P 6Y 7PD04/11/2020

 41 COOL HAUNTING Weighted points score MAT, 03/04/2023, R10, P 5/4G. Case 545015 1/0547P 7P 8P 7P 8PD24/04/2020
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 1 LANMOR QUEEN Last start placegetter RIC, 24/05/2023, R1, P M/1P. Moran 557106 0/01402P 3P 2PB01/04/2021

 2 RISING FEVER Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 12/05/2023, R2, P

RIC, 08/05/2023, R2, P

M/1L. Rodgers 556848 0/01384P 2P 2P 3P 2PB04/04/2021

 3 ISLA VILLE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts PPK, 20/05/2023, R5, Y M/1W. White 551743 0/0966P 3Y 5P 2Y 4PB25/11/2020

 4 BLUE RIDER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 06/05/2023, R2, P M/1A. Drapiewski 546726 0/0925P 3P 4P 6P 3PB03/06/2020

 5 MISTER CHARLM Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 29/03/2023, R3, P M/1R. Muscat 562388 0/0887C 2PD18/08/2021

 6 RONIN VILLE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 29/03/2023, R2, P M/1W. White 551740 0/0725P 7P 3P 5P 5PD25/11/2020

 7 COOPER'S MATE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 15/05/2023, R1, P M/1T. Vella 556865 0/0685P 7P 3P 4P 8PD23/03/2021

 8 DAPPER FOX 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 19/05/2023, R1, P M/1A. Bell 566338 0/0648P 3P 5P 7P 6PD03/08/2021

 9 MISS GLEDHILL First start M/1R. Hoogenboom 560270 0/00B08/06/2021

 10 SPARK RICCIARDO First start M/1S. Sultana 564964 0/00D15/11/2021

 11 RIGHT FOOT CREEP First start M/1R. Hoogenboom 558498 0/00D09/05/2021

 12 SHE'S ALL STYLE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 24/05/2023, R1, P M/1L. Rodgers 551641 0/0388P 5Y 7P 8YB02/11/2020

 13 PEPPY MAX Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 24/05/2023, R2, P M/1T. Vella 548379 0/0258PB24/07/2020

 14 MY MATE NATE Weighted points score RIC, 21/04/2023, R1, P M/1J. Rudd 549766 0/0767P 4P 5P 3P 4PD11/09/2020

 15 SKYLA'S ELITE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 23/05/2023, R2, P M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/0587P 4Y 5P 4P 6PB18/01/2020

 16 BLUE MOON Weighted points score PPK, 20/05/2023, R2, Y M/1D. Smith 530632 0/0546Y 5Y 6Y 5Y 6YB01/03/2019

 17 POPPY VILLE Weighted points score PPK, 20/05/2023, R2, Y M/1W. White 551739 0/0505Y 6Y 7P 5Y 7YB25/11/2020

 18 FEDERAL MISSY Weighted points score BUL, 23/05/2023, R1, P M/1R. Polidano 550303 0/0506P 5P 8Y 7P 4YB04/09/2020

 19 AYLA Weighted points score MUS, 20/05/2023, R2, P M/1P. Grover 551066 0/0484P 5P 8PB06/11/2020

 20 NICOLE'S IMAGE Weighted points score MUS, 20/05/2023, R1, P M/1P. Grover 551064 0/0464P 7P 7PB06/11/2020

 21 DAPPER RICH 1 Weighted points score NOW, 22/05/2023, R1, P M/1A. Bell 566336 0/0447P 8P 7P 7P 4PD03/08/2021
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 1 FULL PELT Last start placegetter RIC, 21/05/2023, R9, P 4/1/2C. Carl 551749 7/42492P 2P 2P 1P 5PD24/11/2020

 2 SLINGSHOT QUEEN 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/05/2023, R9, P 4/1/2A. Bell 558763 6/52432P 7P 3P 4P 1PB14/01/2021

 3 FOOL AROUND Weighted points score WPK, 24/05/2023, R9, P 4/1/2T. Jansen 557737 5/42256P 3P 3P 1P 1PD12/04/2021

 4 TRELOAR BALE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2023, R7, P 4/1/1C. Green 550498 5/41807P 1P 5P 8P 1PB16/10/2020

 5 PURPLE VIXEN 3 Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2023, R6, P 4/1/1M. Bonser 531894 15/51336P 1P 6P 5P 7CB28/01/2019

 6 BALINESE BLUE Last start winner RIC, 24/05/2023, R11, P 5/2C. Brennen 554426 3/21621P 1P 8P 5P 6PD31/01/2021

 7 MICKEY'S FLYER Last start winner RIC, 21/05/2023, R1, P 5/4J. Chapman 561129 1/01121P 6P 3PD01/07/2021

 8 MISS MAPLE Last start placegetter RIC, 21/05/2023, R7, P 5/4B. Chandler 547905 1/01472P 7C 3C 7P 6PB01/07/2020

 9 RECTIFIED 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 24/05/2023, R9, P 5/1A. Bell 550784 5/41836P 2P 4P 1P 5PD21/10/2020

 10 SONIA KEEPING 2 Weighted points score DUB, 06/05/2023, R9, P 5/4C. Green 558946 3/02237P 6P 2C 1P 1PB19/05/2021

 11 MONDAY BLUES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2023, R8, P 5/1A. Bell 550336 6/41956P 2P 2P 4P 3PD02/10/2020

 12 BEVAN BALE Weighted points score PPK, 20/05/2023, R7, Y 5/3T. O'Regan 549879 4/11894Y 1Y 3P 2Y 4PD25/09/2020

 13 KANGAROO JACK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/05/2023, R7, P 5/4S. Swain 560743 2/01894P 7P 2P 1P 2PD30/06/2021

 14 ALWAYS ELEGANT Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2023, R12, P 5/3J. Chapman 546855 4/11864P 2P 1P 3P 6PB29/02/2020

 15 SHIAN SILVA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/05/2023, R9, P 5/2P. Chaker 552614 5/21715P 2P 3P 3P 6PB22/12/2020

 16 ZEROED IN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/04/2023, R4, P 5/3P. Chaker 556579 2/11636P (FEL)P 5P 1P 3PB03/01/2021

 17 STRETCH AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2023, R10, P 5/1T. Jansen 557736 4/31565P 2P 5P 1P 7PD12/04/2021

 18 MISS ZIG ZAG Weighted points score WPK, 10/05/2023, R7, P 5/4S. Swain 562158 2/01538P 3P 5P 2P (FEL)PB18/07/2021

 19 WHAT'S THY NAME 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2023, R5, P 5/4K. Coleman 542703 1/01385P 5P 3P 7P 2PD21/02/2020

 20 PEYTON'S PEACH 2 Weighted points score BUL, 23/05/2023, R3, P 5/2S. Gittoes 549931 4/21316P 3Y 3P 7P 4PD17/09/2020

 21 EFFECT ON ME Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2023, R6, P 5/1N. Auld 544979 4/31234P 5P 6P 8P 2PB04/04/2020

 22 WHO'S MY MOTHER Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2023, R5, P 5/2F. Micallef 532698 4/21144P 5P 5Y 8P 3PD05/04/2019

 23 HIDDEN TIME Weighted points score BUL, 04/04/2023, R12, P 5/3P. Gordon 554975 2/1111(FEL)P 3P 8P 3P 7PD04/02/2021

 24 BRUTAL VIKING 1 Weighted points score BUL, 23/05/2023, R8, P 5/1R. Polidano 541407 5/41055P 7P 6P 2P 8PD06/01/2020

 25 TEN HUT 2 Weighted points score PPK, 20/05/2023, R10, Y 5/4W. White 546121 4/01034Y 3P 6Y 5Y 6PD26/05/2020
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 26 SUPER JANE Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2023, R5, P 5/4L. Galea 556140 1/01036P 6P 1P 2P 6PB14/02/2021

 27 COBAR ROOSTER 2 Weighted points score BUL, 23/05/2023, R8, P 5/1M. Howard 526874 4/3967P 8P 3P 5M 5MD19/10/2018

 28 SANGUINE Weighted points score TEM, 23/05/2023, R4, P 5/2S. Pulbrook 546265 9/2754P 5P 8P 6P 8PD15/02/2020

 29 FEDERAL RED 1 Weighted points score BUL, 23/05/2023, R12, P 5/4R. Polidano 550299 1/0694P 8P 8P 8P 4PD04/09/2020

 30 BRUTAL DOMINANCE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 23/05/2023, R4, P 5/3R. Polidano 551929 2/1614P 8P 8P 6Y 7PD04/11/2020
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 1 BALINESE BLUE Last start winner RIC, 24/05/2023, R11, P 5/2C. Brennen 554426 3/21621P 1P 8P 5P 6PD31/01/2021

 2 MICKEY'S FLYER Last start winner RIC, 21/05/2023, R1, P 5/4J. Chapman 561129 1/01121P 6P 3PD01/07/2021

 3 MISS MAPLE Last start placegetter RIC, 21/05/2023, R7, P 5/4B. Chandler 547905 1/01472P 7C 3C 7P 6PB01/07/2020

 4 RECTIFIED 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 24/05/2023, R9, P 5/1A. Bell 550784 5/41836P 2P 4P 1P 5PD21/10/2020

 5 SONIA KEEPING 2 Weighted points score DUB, 06/05/2023, R9, P 5/4C. Green 558946 3/02237P 6P 2C 1P 1PB19/05/2021

 6 MONDAY BLUES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2023, R8, P 5/1A. Bell 550336 6/41956P 2P 2P 4P 3PD02/10/2020

 7 BEVAN BALE Weighted points score PPK, 20/05/2023, R7, Y 5/3T. O'Regan 549879 4/11894Y 1Y 3P 2Y 4PD25/09/2020

 8 KANGAROO JACK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/05/2023, R7, P 5/4S. Swain 560743 2/01894P 7P 2P 1P 2PD30/06/2021

 9 ALWAYS ELEGANT Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2023, R12, P 5/3J. Chapman 546855 4/11864P 2P 1P 3P 6PB29/02/2020

 10 SHIAN SILVA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/05/2023, R9, P 5/2P. Chaker 552614 5/21715P 2P 3P 3P 6PB22/12/2020

 11 ZEROED IN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/04/2023, R4, P 5/3P. Chaker 556579 2/11636P (FEL)P 5P 1P 3PB03/01/2021

 12 STRETCH AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2023, R10, P 5/1T. Jansen 557736 4/31565P 2P 5P 1P 7PD12/04/2021

 13 MISS ZIG ZAG Weighted points score WPK, 10/05/2023, R7, P 5/4S. Swain 562158 2/01538P 3P 5P 2P (FEL)PB18/07/2021

 14 WHAT'S THY NAME 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2023, R5, P 5/4K. Coleman 542703 1/01385P 5P 3P 7P 2PD21/02/2020

 15 PEYTON'S PEACH 2 Weighted points score BUL, 23/05/2023, R3, P 5/2S. Gittoes 549931 4/21316P 3Y 3P 7P 4PD17/09/2020

 16 EFFECT ON ME Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2023, R6, P 5/1N. Auld 544979 4/31234P 5P 6P 8P 2PB04/04/2020

 17 WHO'S MY MOTHER Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2023, R5, P 5/2F. Micallef 532698 4/21144P 5P 5Y 8P 3PD05/04/2019

 18 HIDDEN TIME Weighted points score BUL, 04/04/2023, R12, P 5/3P. Gordon 554975 2/1111(FEL)P 3P 8P 3P 7PD04/02/2021

 19 BRUTAL VIKING 1 Weighted points score BUL, 23/05/2023, R8, P 5/1R. Polidano 541407 5/41055P 7P 6P 2P 8PD06/01/2020

 20 SUPER JANE Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2023, R5, P 5/4L. Galea 556140 1/01036P 6P 1P 2P 6PB14/02/2021

 21 TEN HUT 2 Weighted points score PPK, 20/05/2023, R10, Y 5/4W. White 546121 4/01034Y 3P 6Y 5Y 6PD26/05/2020

 22 COBAR ROOSTER 2 Weighted points score BUL, 23/05/2023, R8, P 5/1M. Howard 526874 4/3967P 8P 3P 5M 5MD19/10/2018

 23 SANGUINE Weighted points score TEM, 23/05/2023, R4, P 5/2S. Pulbrook 546265 9/2754P 5P 8P 6P 8PD15/02/2020

 24 FEDERAL RED 1 Weighted points score BUL, 23/05/2023, R12, P 5/4R. Polidano 550299 1/0694P 8P 8P 8P 4PD04/09/2020

 25 BRUTAL DOMINANCE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 23/05/2023, R4, P 5/3R. Polidano 551929 2/1614P 8P 8P 6Y 7PD04/11/2020
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Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 28 May 2023

P MDN 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 LUNA EFFECT Last start placegetter RIC, 24/05/2023, R1, P M/1N. Auld 544981 0/0983P 4P 4P 4P 3PB04/04/2020

 2 ZULU CHARLIE Last start placegetter RIC, 21/05/2023, R1, P M/1K. Gorry 552068 0/0962P 2P 6P 6P 5PD07/12/2020

 3 LANMOR BEAUTY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 10/05/2023, R1, P M/1P. Moran 557109 0/01186P (FEL)P 2P 5P 2PB01/04/2021

 4 FAST ROCK HARADA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 30/04/2023, R2, P M/1J. Chapman 557259 0/0985P 5P 2P 4P 3PD06/04/2021

 5 DAPPER FOX 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 19/05/2023, R1, P M/1A. Bell 566338 0/0648P 3P 5P 7P 6PD03/08/2021

 6 HEATER SCREAMER Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 21/05/2023, R1, P M/1R. Hoogenboom 559657 0/0258PB25/05/2021

 7 SKYLA'S ELITE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 23/05/2023, R2, P M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/0587P 4Y 5P 4P 6PB18/01/2020

 8 SOUL'S WARNING 3 Weighted points score NOW, 22/05/2023, R2, P M/1T. O'Regan 552893 0/0565P 4Y 8P 4P 6PD07/09/2020

 9 DAPPER RICH 2 Weighted points score NOW, 22/05/2023, R1, P M/1A. Bell 566336 0/0447P 8P 7P 7P 4PD03/08/2021
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 28 May 2023

P 4/5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 PURPLE VIXEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2023, R6, P 4/1/1M. Bonser 531894 15/51336P 1P 6P 5P 7CB28/01/2019

 2 FLAT CHAT FRANK Last start placegetter RIC, 21/05/2023, R8, P 5/3J. Chapman 550334 4/11443P 2P 8P 4P 5PD02/10/2020

 3 MR. SIZZLER Last start placegetter WPK, 24/05/2023, R10, P 5/3A. Drapiewski 546722 3/11113P 6P 4P 6P 5PD03/06/2020

 4 OUR BETTY Last start placegetter WPK, 10/05/2023, R10, P 5/4S. Scuglia 534126 3/01022P 8P 6P 4P 8PB18/05/2019

 5 SONIA KEEPING 1 Weighted points score DUB, 06/05/2023, R9, P 5/2C. Green 558946 3/22237P 6P 2C 1P 1PB19/05/2021

 6 MONDAY BLUES 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2023, R8, P 5/3A. Bell 550336 6/11956P 2P 2P 4P 3PD02/10/2020

 7 KANGAROO JACK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/05/2023, R7, P 5/3S. Swain 560743 2/11894P 7P 2P 1P 2PD30/06/2021

 8 SPOOKY ETHICS Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R7, P 5/4A. Messina 559535 3/01835P 2P 3P 1P 7PB02/06/2021

 9 TIGER ROSE Weighted points score RIC, 08/05/2023, R11, P 5/3S. Sing 546227 2/11662P 7P 5P 4C (FEL)CB14/05/2020

 10 ACEY DEUCEY Weighted points score RIC, 19/05/2023, R6, P 5/4P. Mantach 559531 1/01655P 3P 3P 4P 3PD21/05/2021

 11 FOREVER STAR Weighted points score WPK, 24/05/2023, R2, M 5/1S. Scuglia 528184 7/31278M 4M 7P (FEL)P 5CB12/12/2018

 12 BRUTAL VIKING 2 Weighted points score BUL, 23/05/2023, R8, P 5/4R. Polidano 541407 5/01055P 7P 6P 2P 8PD06/01/2020

 13 TEN HUT 1 Weighted points score PPK, 20/05/2023, R10, Y 5/2W. White 546121 4/21034Y 3P 6Y 5Y 6PD26/05/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 28 May 2023

P 1 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 SIMPLE SIMON Last start winner RIC, 21/05/2023, R10, P 1/2C. Carl 542919 16/103481P 1P 1P 5P 3PD14/02/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 28 May 2023

P 2 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 VIXEN MAE Dropping in grade RIC, 19/05/2023, R12, P 2/1/2L. Vanderburg 555819 10/92824P 2P 2P 2P 4PB23/02/2021
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 28 May 2023

P 3 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 REMEMBER THIS Weighted points score WPK, 20/05/2023, R3, C 3/1/1V. Sultana 548200 12/63283C 1P 7C 1P 1PB15/07/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 28 May 2023

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 CHARMING ETHICS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 12/05/2023, R1, P M/1A. Messina 559537 0/01102P 6P 7P 3P 4PB02/06/2021

 2 SKYLA'S ELITE 3 Weighted points score BUL, 23/05/2023, R2, P M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/0587P 4Y 5P 4P 6PB18/01/2020

 3 SOUL'S WARNING 2 Weighted points score NOW, 22/05/2023, R2, P M/1T. O'Regan 552893 0/0565P 4Y 8P 4P 6PD07/09/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 28 May 2023

P M 622 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 SOUL'S WARNING 1 Weighted points score NOW, 22/05/2023, R2, P M/1T. O'Regan 552893 0/0565P 4Y 8P 4P 6PD07/09/2020
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